
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

18 Volt 6 Inch Pruning SawMODEL NO.

P25013VNM
MFG. NO.

106744001

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES POWER EQUIPMENT
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622    1-800-525-2579    www.ryobitools.com 	 4-14-23 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

P25013VNM

1

12

7

4

26

3

12

8
9

10

19

20

15

14

16

13

5

6

18

11

24

25

17

21
27

28

23

22



3

P25013VNM

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

16 663208001 Screw (M4 x 5.5 mm) 1

17 319078001 Chain Tension Assembly 1

18 319086004 Sprocket Cover Assembly 1

19 660203087 Screw (M3 x 12 mm) 11

20 660208104 Screw (M4 x 30 mm, T15 Torx. Pan Hd.) 2

21 941110218 Data Label 1

22 941110219 Icon Warning Label 1

23 941110220 Warning Label 1

24 662364001 Screw (M4 x 8 mm, T15 Torx. Pan Hd.) 1

25 663198001 Screw (M6 x 26.7 mm) 1

26 679973004 Trigger Spring 1

27 941110221 QR Code Label 1

28 941110248 Logo Label 1

Not Shown:

999000122 Operator’s Manual

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 205434002 Housing Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 21-25 & 27-28) 1

2 545908001 Lock Off Button 1

3 699120001 Spring 1

4 545907001 Trigger 1

5 319101001 Output Shaft Assembly 1

6 319741002 Motor and Gear Box Assembly 1

7 205435002 Switch, Controller, and Battery Foot Assembly 1

8 615229002 Sprocket 1

9 635367003 Cap Washer 1

10 636159001 E-Ring 1

11 205422003 Hardware Pack for Guard 1

12 205422002 Front Guard Assembly (Inc. Key 11) 1

13 318908002 6 in. Saw Chain 1

14 318906002 6 in. Bar Guide 1

15 545915001 Scabbard 1



4

P25013VNM

SWITCH

CIRCUIT
BOARD ASSEMBLY

MOTOR

BLUE

BLUE

RED

TERMINAL

RED

RED

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

*SOLDERED
CONNECTION

WIRING DIAGRAM


